High Performance 12-Bit, 6-Channel Output,
Decimating LCD DecDriver®
 AD8382
PRODUCT FEATURES
High accuracy, high resolution voltage outputs
 12-bit input resolution
Laser trimmed outputs
Fast settling, high voltage drive

electrostatic discharges. Therefore, proper ESD precautions are recommended to avoid performance
degradation or loss of functionality.
Ordering Guide
Table 6.
Model Temperature Range Package Description Package Option
AD8382ACP 0°C to 85°C 48-Lead LFCSP CP-48
AD8382
Rev. 0 | Page 22 of 24
 AD8382
Rev. 0 | Page 23 of 24
AD8382
Rev. 0 | Page 24 of 24
© 2003 Analog Devices, Inc. All rights reserved. Trademarks and
registered trademarks are the property of their respective companies.
Printed in the U.S.A.  C03371-0-2/03(0)